
TRIUMPH

In the first game, Bill Ryan struck out eight and Jack 
Crispi belted a home run to lead the team to a 4-1 win over 
Iona. Crispi hit another round-tripper and Nick McAuley bat­
ted 4 for 5 in a 18-17 win over St. Peter’s. Paul De Loca, the 
fifth  S.F.C. pitcher, came on in the sixth inning and gained 
credit for winning this four hour semi-final game.

The tired Terrier nine had only twenty minutes rest before 
the finals against the powerful St. John’s squad. The Redmen 
settled the issue in the first inning with a three run homer. 
From there they coasted to a 7-1 win and the tournament 
crown.

In scrimmage games this Fall, the team broke even: a 10-8 
win over Pace, a 1 5-3 loss to St. John’s and a rainout to L.I.U.

Although the M.E.C.A.A. title  was lost, the team is looking 
forward to this spring. If all goes well, Father Knickerbocker 
will soon be residing at Remsen St.
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Aw right, so I’ ll get off the field!

Another Terrier pick-off in the nick of time.
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SPRING SCHEDULE

Mon., March 29 Seton H a ll...................... . Away 3 p.m.
Tues., April 6 Iona.................................. . Home 3 p.m.
Sat., April 10 P r a t t ............................ . Away 11 a.m.
Wed., April 14 Queens............................ . Home 3 p.m.
Tues., April 20 L.l. Aggies...................... . Home 3 p.m.
Fri., April 23 L.I.U...................... . Away 3 p.m.
Tues., April 27 N.Y. Maritime . Away 3 p.m.
Wed., April 28 A d e lp h i ...................... . Home 3 p.m.
Sat., May 1 B ro o k ly n ...................... . Home 11 a. m.
Tues., May 4 C.W. P ost...................... . Home 3 p.m.
Sat., May 8 P a c e ............................ . Home 11 a.m.
Mon.t May 10 St. John’s ...................... . Away 3 p.m.
Wed., May 12 H u n te r............................ . Home 3 p.m.
Sat., May 15 St. Peter’s ....................... . Home 11 a. m.
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